Features
n	 Miniature	Thermal		Cutoff	(TCO)	device
n	 Smallest	body	size,	high	current	type
n	 Overtemperature	and	overcurrent	protection
	 for	lithium	polymer	and	prismatic	cells
n	 Controls	abnormal,	excessive	current
	 instantaneously
n	 Wide	range	of	temperature	options

DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
How to Order
 NR  77  A  B  0
Series Designator
Trip Temperature (±5 °C)
	 •	72	 •	82
	 •	77	 •	85
Arm Material
 A = Cu Alloy High Current Type
 C = Cu Alloy Low Current Type
Terminal Type
 B = With Projection
 1 = No Projection
Manufacturer’s	Internal	Code
ARM	TERMINAL
COVER	PLATE
CONTACT
COVER ARM
BASE	TERMINAL
BASE
AVAILABLE	WITH	AND	WITHOUT	PROJECTIONS.
PROJECTION
BIMETAL	DISC
PTC 	PROJECTION
Specification
C-TYPE
NR72CB0 NR77CB0 NR82CB0 NR85CB0
Trip Temperature 72 °C ± 5 °C 77 °C ± 5 °C 82 °C ± 5 °C 85 °C ± 5 °C
Reset Temperature 40 °C min.
Contact Rating DC12V / 12 A, 6000 cycles
Maximum Breaking Current DC5V / 30 A, 100 cycles
Maximum Voltage DC28V / 12 A, 100 cycles
Minimum Holding Voltage 2 V @ 25 °C for 1 minute
Maximum Leakage Current 150 mA max. @ 25 °C
Resistance 15 milliohms max.
1 1 5 5 CN R 7 2 A B 0
5 1
1 2 1 5 CN R 7 7 C B 0
6 7
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD	FR
EE
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO
GEN
	FR
EE
LE
AD	FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.